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DRYS 52 East Gay St. 
PO Box 1008 

Columbus, OH 43216-1008 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLF 6 1 4 464 64OO 
Legal Counsel www.vorys.com 

Founded 1909 

Stephen M. Howard 
Direct Dial (614) 464-5401 
Pacsimile (H 14) 719 4772 
E-Mail • smtiowarU@vssp,com 

October 15, 2007 

Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Secretary, Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 

Re: Buckeye Telesystem, Inc. 
Case No. 07-1096-TP-ATA 
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Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

On October 4, 2007,1 filed onbehalf of Buckeye Telesystem, Inc. ("Buckeye") 
an Application to Amend its Tariff PUCO No. 3 to change certain access rates to comply with 
the FCC's CLEC access charge order. 

It has been brought to my attention that I inadvertently left out of Exhibit B the 
Third Revised Page No. 129 from Tariff F.C.C, No. 1. 

Please accept the attached copy of Third Revised Page No. 129 from Tariff F.C.C. 
No. 1 of Buckeye Telesystem, Inc. as part of Exhibit B. I ask that the tariff sheets contained in 
Exhibit B, as amended, be permitted to go into effect on November 4, 2007 which would be the 
31̂ ^ day after this filing. 

Thank you in advance for your cooperation. 

This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t the iiaages appearing a re an 
accura te and coioplete reproduct ion of a case f i l e 
docTZEient delivered in the reguleir course, of bus iness . 
l 'echnician__lCOl ^Date •9toc^sB^^^M/lS/2S^J— 
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Sincerely yours, 

Stephen M. Howard 
Attomeys for Buckeye Telesystem, Inc. 

SMH/jab 

Enclosure 

cc: Michelle Green (with Enclosures) 
Tom Dawson (with Enclosures) 
Mike Roth (with Enclosures) 

IO/15y2D07 10252179 



Buckeye TeleSystem, Inc TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1 
3^ Revised Page No. 129 

Cancels 2"^ Revised Page No. 129 
ACCESS SERVICE -- CARRIER TO CARRIER 

11. RATES FOR SERVICE (Conf d) 

11.4 Switched Access Rates (Conf d) 

Tandem Switched Transport 
Facility (per mi per access mou) 
Facility (per mi per access mou) 

Termination (per term per access mou) 
Termination (per term per access mou) 
Tandem Switching (per access mou per tandem) 
Tandem Switching (per access mou per tandem) 

Multiplexina (perarranaement) 
DS-3 to DS-1 
DS-3 to DS-1 
DS-1 to Voice 
DS-1 to Voice 

800 Data Base Query 
Basic (per query) 
Basic (per query) 
Vertical Feature (per query) 
Vertical Feature (per query) 

Ohio 
Rate 

$0.000019 

S0.000163 

$0.001051 

$681.00 

$144.00 

$0.002626 

$0.003657 

Michigan 
Rate 

$0.000035 

$0.0001889 

$0.0015858 

$681.00 

$144.00 

$0.002626 

$0.003657 

(R) 
(I) 
(R) 
(1) 

Issued: October 3, 2007 
Joseph D. Jensen, President 

5566 Southwyck Blvd. 
Toledo, Ohio 43614 

Effective: October 4, 2007 


