

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Legal Counsel

52 East Gay St. PO Box 1008 Columbus, OH 43216-1008 614.464.6400

www.vorys.com

Founded 1909

Stephen M. Howard Direct Dial (614) 464-5401 Facsimile (614) 719-4772 E-Mail - Smhoward@vssp.com

October 15, 2007

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV 2001 DCT 15 PM 5: 02

Ms. Reneé Jenkins Secretary, Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street, 13th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re:

Buckeye Telesystem, Inc.

Case No. 07-1096-TP-ATA

Dear Ms. Jenkins:

On October 4, 2007, I filed on behalf of Buckeye Telesystem, Inc. ("Buckeye") an Application to Amend its Tariff PUCO No. 3 to change certain access rates to comply with the FCC's CLEC access charge order.

It has been brought to my attention that I inadvertently left out of Exhibit B the Third Revised Page No. 129 from Tariff F.C.C. No. 1.

Please accept the attached copy of Third Revised Page No. 129 from Tariff F.C.C. No. 1 of Buckeye Telesystem, Inc. as part of Exhibit B. I ask that the tariff sheets contained in Exhibit B, as amended, be permitted to go into effect on November 4, 2007 which would be the 31st day after this filing.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician TM Date Processed 10/15/2007

513.723,4000



Reneé Jenkins October 15, 2007 Page 2

Sincerely yours,

Stephen M. Howard

Attorneys for Buckeye Telesystem, Inc.

Stephen M. Howard

SMH/jab

Enclosure

cc: Michelle Green (with Enclosures)

Tom Dawson (with Enclosures)
Mike Roth (with Enclosures)

ACCESS SERVICE -- CARRIER TO CARRIER

11. RATES FOR SERVICE (Cont' d)

11.4 Switched Access Rates (Cont' d)

	Ohio Rate	Michigan Rate	
Tandem Switched Transport	INCO	itato	
Facility (per mi per access mou)	\$0.000019		
Facility (per mi per access mou)		\$0.000035	(1)
Termination (per term per access mou)	\$0.000163		(R
Termination (per term per access mou)		\$0.0001889	(1)
Tandem Switching (per access mou per tandem)	\$0.001051		(R
Tandem Switching (per access mou per tandem)		\$0.0015858	(1)
Multiplexing (per arrangement)			
DS-3 to DS-1	\$681.00		
DS-3 to DS-1		\$681.00	
DS-1 to Voice	\$144.00		
DS-1 to Voice		\$144.00	
800 Data Base Query			
Basic (per query)	\$0.002626		
Basic (per query)		\$0.002626	
Vertical Feature (per guery)	\$0.003657		
Vertical Feature (per query)		\$0.003657	

Issued: October 3, 2007 Effective: October 4, 2007